Jerry Gabrielatos
City Manager
100 State Street
Beloit, Wisconsin 53511

608-364-6614 (Office) 608-364-6756 (Fax) beloitwi.gov Equal Opportunity Employer

CITY MANAGER

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For Additional Information, Contact: Sarah Lock, Director of Strategic Communications locks@beloitwi.gov or 608-364-6726

Beloit City Council Selects President, Vice President

April 19, 2023 - The Beloit City Council re-elected Regina Dunkin as council president and Nancy Forbeck as vice president. Dunkin and Forbeck will serve in those roles through April 2024.

Dunkin and Forbeck were elected to the position by others on the Beloit City Council during the annual organizational meeting on Tuesday.

Also, City Councilors Sherry Blakeley, Forbeck and Yusuf Adama were sworn into office for their two-year terms. Adama is a newcomer to the council while Blakeley and Forbeck were re-elected in April. City Councilor Clinton Anderson was honored during Monday's regular City Council meeting for his service to the Beloit community; Anderson did not seek re-election due to his new position as a state representative.

###